HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 74 by Representative Davis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, change "public" to "elementary and secondary"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "require" and before "schools" delete "public"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- On page 1, line 4, after "parents" delete the remainder of the line and insert a semicolon ";"
 and insert the following:
- 8 "to require the state Department of Education to provide such information to the 9 parents of students enrolled in approved home study programs;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 9, after "<u>A.</u>" and before "<u>Each</u>" insert "(<u>1</u>)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 9, between "<u>public</u>" and "<u>school</u>" insert "<u>and nonpublic</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, between lines 15 and 16 insert the following:
- "(2) The state Department of Education shall provide such information to the
 parents of students enrolled in a home study program approved by the State Board
 of Elementary and Secondary Education."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 1, at the end of line 19, delete "<u>public</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>each</u>" and before "<u>school</u>" delete "<u>public</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 2, line 6, after "to" and before "electronic" insert "posting on school websites and"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, line 11, after "any" and before "school" delete "public"

Page 1 of 1